

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Joint petition for approval of territorial agreement between Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc. And Suwannee Valley Electric Cooperative, Inc. In Suwannee and Columbia Counties.

DOCKET NO. 970492-EC

DATE: MAY 23, 1997

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the original and one true and correct copy of Staff's Second Set of Interrogatories to Suwannee Valley Electric Cooperative, Inc. (Nos. 10 - 11) have been furnished by U.S. Mail to Mr. C. Dean Lewis, Esquire, Post Office Box 8, Live Oak, Florida 32064, on behalf of Suwannee Valley Electric Cooperative, Inc. and that one true and correct copy has been furnished by U.S. Mail this 23rd day of May, 1997, to the following:

Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc. Mr. William C. Phillips General Manager P.O. Box 308 Keystone Heights, Fl 32656 Suwannee Valley Electric Cooperative, Inc. Mr. Jerry L. Martin P.O. Box 160 Live Oak, FL 32060

ACK	Keystone	Heights,	F1 3265
AFA	Mr. John		
APP	P.O. Box		
CAF	Gainesvil		2602
CMU.			
CTR .			
Erc.			
LE .			
Li.			
P-1.			
SEJ .	1		

WAS _

VICKI D. JOHNSON LORNA R. WAGNER Staff Counsel

Florida Public Service Commission
Gerald L. Gunter Building
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399
(904) 413-6199 DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

05177 HAY 23 5

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING